**RAMNÄS CHAIN SERVICE** 

# Testing, Inspection, Re-certification and Storage



provided in Ramnäs, Sweden



Ramnäs

Ramnäs Chain Service provides a comprehensive portfolio including Inspection, Storage and Testing chain and accessories with experienced personnel. Pickup and delivery of goods at your premises can easily be arranged for.



Phased Array Inspection at Ramnäs Bruk.

Ramnäs Bruk's skilled personnel has long experience from offshore mooring chain production combined with state of the art techniques, a service for inspection and storage of chain and accessories can be provided.













#### Inspection

Inspection including NDT with Phased Array technique, Magnetic Particle Inspection as well as visual inspection, gauging and dimensional control.

#### Maintenance

Ramnäs service includes maintenance through splice links, marking, hard stamping, colour coding, RFID-chip and tagging for chain.

#### Testing

Proof load & Break load testing, Mechanical testing including impact testing and tensile testing in collaboration with all major classification societies. Customized reports and documentation provided by Ramnäs.

#### **From Stock**

Some of the most common adaptor sets, NOVA/RF Connectors and chain tails from new production, available in stock for immediate delivery.

#### Storage

Large storage areas indoor and outdoor in collaboration with well-established transport companies ensure safe and fast deliveries to and from UK, Norway or other destinations.



### **Test Bench Facts**

Total: 12m long,1.1m wide and 0.6m deep.

Pulling length up to: 10 m

Capacity: Up to Maximum 21 000 kN (2 141 MT).

**Connecting components:** Ramnäs Bruk has several ways of connecting your components and possibilities to design and manufacture connecting elements upon customer requirements.

**Examples of components to test:** Chain, shackles, swivels, connectors and steel wire.

## FOR MORE INFORMATION ABOUT THIS SERVICE, PLEASE CONTACT RAMNÄS SALES AT: sales@ramnas.com or visit www.ramnas.com





Storage at Ramnäs Bruk indoor premises.



Ramnäs Bruk AB P.O. Box 14 Lancashirevägen 5A SE-730 60 Ramnäs Sweden Phone: +46 220 220 00 Fax: +46 220 358 37 e-mail: info@ramnas.com



www.ramnas.com